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Inactive/Recovered Cases % of Cases

Yes 100%594,899

Ever Hospitalized Cases % of Cases

Yes

No

Pending 63%

34%

2%

450,460

245,239

16,707

Deceased Cases % of Cases

Yes

No 99%

1%

703,244
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41
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Demographics Outcomes

Laboratory Testing

Please note for hospitalizations: Information about hospitalization status is
gathered at the time of diagnosis, therefore this information may be incomplete.
This number indicates the number of patients that were ever hospitalized during
their illness, it does not indicate the number of patients currently hospitalized.

Please note for inactive/recovered:  TDH defines "inactive/recovered" as people
who are (1) at least 14 days beyond their symptom onset date, or are at least 14
days beyond the first test confirming their illness if asymptomatic, and (2) are not
deceased.

Please note for deaths: Some deaths may be reported by health care providers,
hospitals, medical examiners, local health departments, or others before they are
included in the statewide count.

Age (years) Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

0-10 36,965 5% 4
11-20 89,376 13% 3
21-30 129,720 18% 40
31-40 110,666 16% 90
41-50 106,229 15% 291
51-60 100,154 14% 777
61-70 72,192 10% 1,660
71-80 43,186 6% 2,794
81+ 22,831 3% 3,503
Pending 1,087 0% 0

0%
0%
0%
1%
3%
8%
18%
30%
38%
0%

Patient Sex Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Female 378,217 53% 4,205
Male 328,616 46% 4,947
Pending 5,573 1% 10

46%
54%
0%

Race Cases % of Cases Deaths
% of
Deaths

American Indian or Alaska Native 899 0% 9
White 425,336 60% 6,775
Black or African American 89,324 13% 1,609
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 481 0% 5
Asian 6,053 1% 45
Other/Multiracial 58,063 8% 300
Pending 132,250 19% 419

0%
74%
18%
0%
0%
3%
5%

Ethnicity Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Not Hispanic or Latino 432,929 61% 7,965
Hispanic or Latino 44,814 6% 258
Pending 234,663 33% 939

87%
3%
10%

PCR

Antigen 859,827

6,207,152

744,196

5,508,047

115,631

699,105

 Test Type                        Positive                    Negative                            Total

Daily Counts of Cases for Last 120 Days

Inactive/Recovered Cases:712,406Total Cases: 105,814Confirmed Cases: 606,592 Probable Cases:

9,162Total Deaths: 7,571 1,591Confirmed Deaths: Probable Deaths:

662,533

To see full epi curve visit: hƩps://www.tn.gov/health/cedep/ncov/data/epi-curves.html

 Please note, these data are meant to provide a rough estimate of testing volume. Due to different source data, numbers may differ slightly from day to day.  Laboratory reports of positive cases are
reported to metro and local health departments as soon as results are available. State numbers are updated at 2pm daily and there may be a lag in the reporting of cumulative numbers at the
state level. Please note numbers within tables may not add up to total confirmed number of cases due to reporting delays and/or missing data. Percentages may not add up to 100.0% due to
rounding.

Cases and Labs by County

County
Cases (Confirmed and

Probable)
PCR Positive Tests PCR Negative Tests Active Cases Deaths

 Inactive/Recovered
Cases

Anderson
Bedford
Benton
Bledsoe
Blount
Bradley
Campbell
Cannon
Carroll
Carter
Cheatham
Chester
Claiborne
Clay
Cocke
Coffee
Crockett
Cumberland
Davidson
Decatur
DeKalb
Dickson
Dyer
Fayette
Fentress
Franklin
Gibson
Giles
Grainger
Greene
Grundy
Hamblen
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardeman
Hardin
Hawkins
Haywood
Henderson
Henry
Hickman
Houston
Humphreys
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Knox
Lake
Lauderdale
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Loudon
Macon
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Maury
McMinn
McNairy
Meigs
Monroe
Montgomery
Moore
Morgan
Obion
Overton
Perry
Pickett
Polk
Putnam
Rhea
Roane
Robertson
Rutherford
Scott
Sequatchie
Sevier
Shelby
Smith
Stewart
Sullivan
Sumner
Tipton
Trousdale
Unicoi
Union
Van Buren
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Weakley
White
Williamson
Wilson
Out of State
Pending 21,502

15,104
13,984
20,786
2,982
3,311
2,555
11,481
4,825
632
1,339
1,575
2,265
5,977
17,640
12,184
1,010
2,245
73,770
10,138
1,312
2,164
32,193
7,374
4,998
3,663
9,596
1,362
647
908
2,428
3,872
1,820
771
13,784
4,366
1,092
2,285
4,886
10,582
3,261
2,187
8,807
2,801
4,784
3,630
1,225
4,897
2,844
1,512
37,671
1,920
4,545
1,006
1,297
907
2,173
2,500
3,216
2,301
4,266
2,887
2,994
385
33,779
6,748
1,361
6,337
1,988
3,069
5,437
3,945
2,054
3,801
4,562
5,332
2,334
1,423
68,255
5,159
1,760
5,394
3,326
895
1,988
1,669
3,293
4,906
2,941
1,506
3,134
10,477
11,623
1,716
1,262
5,108
6,527

147
84
170
154
50
50
25
209
59
9
25
47
17
75
245
229
21
30
1,211
128
20
32
299
88
85
58
153
17
21
25
46
86
17
9
156
65
17
44
74
133
41
34
188
54
55
49
21
70
35
22
455
35
78
24
17
26
37
61
62
51
77
51
55
7
353
128
22
120
41
76
118
68
36
53
87
85
45
28
716
79
39
88
66
26
34
39
32
124
62
23
42
104
136
11
35
95
116

2,319
1,349
753
1,419
151
112
124
546
232
35
101
81
28
357
1,006
623
95
83
4,234
644
98
113
1,862
490
292
207
473
135
24
34
132
118
137
55
1,342
297
89
172
308
631
283
149
392
108
288
206
67
291
127
51
2,353
103
371
40
67
18
93
146
114
104
281
137
118
34
1,982
410
59
333
153
212
222
264
90
313
236
185
106
39
4,424
332
42
308
214
48
296
87
187
199
187
93
222
748
684
61
47
275
411

344,570
529,155
85,310
153,156
20,241
19,470
10,242
69,095
28,405
4,637
9,193
11,559
8,050
40,693
102,036
71,879
6,027
11,859
777,303
56,074
10,647
10,079
194,736
37,419
36,937
22,759
62,050
7,716
3,109
5,610
13,270
19,643
13,525
4,305
93,780
23,037
6,683
15,695
35,702
63,518
20,513
15,400
48,846
13,626
27,243
15,360
9,121
25,087
18,581
9,033
270,525
12,452
32,113
4,848
10,251
8,180
14,223
16,246
14,938
12,309
27,270
20,881
22,439
3,485
269,896
40,889
6,805
38,516
12,122
19,956
26,443
29,897
10,456
32,117
19,752
30,293
15,116
10,392
766,398
43,531
6,610
39,694
18,203
5,046
20,660
10,024
23,211
31,816
17,952
8,007
22,835
54,488
62,108
13,187
8,165
27,162
54,156

17,649
14,253
15,719
21,865
3,310
3,074
2,462
11,712
5,015
639
1,386
1,486
2,359
5,623
19,816
12,473
983
2,373
91,747
10,810
1,324
1,620
35,938
7,452
4,792
3,896
10,263
1,550
552
951
2,343
3,511
1,645
748
12,748
4,394
1,226
2,221
5,291
11,394
3,370
2,372
6,515
2,837
4,575
3,469
1,173
4,587
2,704
1,666
38,722
1,999
4,101
979
1,124
832
2,254
2,541
3,029
2,381
4,176
2,560
3,131
343
35,872
6,168
1,467
6,075
1,907
3,297
4,357
4,280
2,195
4,532
3,741
5,002
2,196
1,350
85,301
5,459
1,319
5,225
2,862
771
1,766
1,558
3,214
5,095
2,618
1,514
2,306
11,083
12,112
1,771
1,284
5,135
6,220

23,968
16,537
14,907
22,359
3,183
3,473
2,704
12,236
5,116
676
1,465
1,703
2,310
6,409
18,891
13,036
1,126
2,358
79,215
10,910
1,430
2,309
34,354
7,952
5,375
3,928
10,222
1,514
692
967
2,606
4,076
1,974
835
15,282
4,728
1,198
2,501
5,268
11,346
3,585
2,370
9,387
2,963
5,127
3,885
1,313
5,258
3,006
1,585
40,479
2,058
4,994
1,070
1,381
951
2,303
2,707
3,392
2,456
4,624
3,075
3,167
426
36,114
7,286
1,442
6,790
2,182
3,357
5,777
4,277
2,180
4,167
4,885
5,602
2,485
1,490
73,395
5,570
1,841
5,790
3,606
969
2,318
1,795
3,512
5,229
3,190
1,622
3,398
11,329
12,443
1,788
1,344
5,478
7,054

662,533 93%
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Illness
that began
during this
time may
not yet be
reported


